
2021-2022 University of Idaho Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-18   Conf: 11-9   Home: 8-5   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 2-6
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Bea, Beyonce 32-31 1075 33.6 196-434 .452 10-34 .294 89-114 .781 73 202 275 8.6 52 0 58 44 38 28 491 15.3
10 Forsyth, Louise 32-10 799 25.0 156-393 .397 45-146 .308 56-75 .747 35 93 128 4.0 65 2 35 53 15 17 413 12.9
14 Gandy, Sydney 32-30 991 31.0 119-376 .316 73-237 .308 41-62 .661 13 68 81 2.5 45 1 111 68 0 20 352 11.0
24 Johnson, Tiana 32-32 975 30.5 113-277 .408 65-171 .380 26-34 .765 38 154 192 6.0 96 7 28 41 17 23 317 9.9
20 Kirby, Allison 32-32 1021 31.9 76-181 .420 30-86 .349 80-90 .889 43 160 203 6.3 81 5 134 78 4 49 262 8.2
03 Wallace, Ashlyn 29-8 462 15.9 47-136 .346 32-100 .320 16-19 .842 5 39 44 1.5 13 0 32 16 1 21 142 4.9
02 Atchley, Paris 29-12 551 19.0 39-105 .371 11-39 .282 28-46 .609 3 53 56 1.9 56 1 29 50 1 15 117 4.0
30 Allred, Jordan 22-2 226 10.3 17-75 .227 13-63 .206 0-0 .000 4 30 34 1.5 10 0 14 23 0 11 47 2.1
01 Jacklin, Makenna 3-0 8 2.7 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 1 4 1.3
04 Rubino, Madison 19-0 90 4.7 10-21 .476 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 14 19 1.0 12 0 3 7 5 1 20 1.1
11 Alexander, Rylee 21-0 110 5.2 4-12 .333 1-4 .250 7-12 .583 6 11 17 0.8 8 0 3 6 1 5 16 0.8
32 Milne, Chayse 12-3 101 8.4 3-17 .176 1-11 .091 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.5 8 0 12 4 0 0 8 0.7
25 Bea, Skylar 5-0 16 3.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 5 3 8 1.6 2 0 0 1 0 2 2 0.4
Total 32 6425 200.8 782-2036 .384 281-894 .314 346-460 .752 282 908 1190 37.2 451 16 459 407 82 193 2191 68.47
Opponents 6410 200.3 836-2007 .417 203-634 .320 369-510 .724 322 1017 1339 41.8 488 5 402 452 87 216 2244 70.13

Team Statistics UI OPP
SCORING 2191 2244
    Points Per Game 68.5 70.1
    Scoring Margin -1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 782-2036 836-2007
    Field Goal Pct .384 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 281-894 203-634
    3PT FG Pct .314 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 346-460 369-510
    FT Pct .752 .724
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 11.5
REBOUNDS 1190 1339
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 41.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 459 402
    Assists Per Game 14.3 12.6
TURNOVERS 407 452
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 193 216
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.8
BLOCKS 82 87
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 10,436 8,808
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-803 12-734
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-450

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Idaho 551 503 581 548 8 2191
Opponents 551 509 564 609 11 2244

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 LEWIS-CLARK ST. W 95-46 594
11/14/21 SAN DIEGO L 46-66 861
11/21/21 WASHINGTON ST. L 59-73 1,074
11/26/21 vs San Francisco L 70-77 150
11/27/21 at Nevada L 60-61 738
11/28/21 vs Drake L 66-83 150

* 12/04/21 at Southern Utah L 65-87 278
12/11/21 at Texas L 43-83 1,124
12/17/21 vs Oregon St. L 49-79 0
12/18/21 vs UNI L 64-75 212

* 12/30/21 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 63-76 750
* 01/08/22 at Eastern Wash. W 63-42 376
* 01/13/22 WEBER ST. W 62-41 775
* 01/15/22 IDAHO ST. L 56-60 814
* 01/17/22 at Montana St. L 69-79 1,083
* 01/20/22 at Northern Colo. W 64-59 392
* 01/22/22 at Sacramento St. L 73-76 308
* 02/03/22 SOUTHERN UTAH W 82-63 713
* 02/07/22 MONTANA ST. L 84-96 1,161
* 02/10/22 at Idaho St. L 68-103 1,101
* 02/12/22 at Weber St. W 82-73 444
* 02/17/22 at Montana L 73-76 2,309
* 02/19/22 EASTERN WASH. W 79-72 466
* 02/21/22 MONTANA W 70-69 831
* 02/24/22 SACRAMENTO ST. W 73-68 756
* 02/26/22 NORTHERN COLO. W 88-79 888
* 02/28/22 PORTLAND ST. W 64-39 753
* 03/02/22 at Portland St. W 73-68 302
* 03/04/22 at Northern Ariz. L 69-86 353

03/07/22 vs Portland St. W 75-52 1,276
03/08/22 vs Southern Utah W 77-64 1,365
03/09/22 vs Montana St. L 67-73 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Idaho Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Bea, Beyonce 20-20 715 35.8 149-302 .493 8-22 .364 73-86 .849 42 136 178 8.9 28 0 44 27 30 18 379 19.0
10 Forsyth, Louise 20-2 464 23.2 98-235 .417 26-91 .286 44-51 .863 18 48 66 3.3 37 1 23 29 6 11 266 13.3
14 Gandy, Sydney 20-19 628 31.4 74-234 .316 47-152 .309 30-46 .652 11 39 50 2.5 32 1 79 40 0 15 225 11.3
24 Johnson, Tiana 20-20 631 31.6 75-182 .412 44-118 .373 19-24 .792 22 109 131 6.6 54 3 22 20 10 13 213 10.7
20 Kirby, Allison 20-20 629 31.5 40-86 .465 18-43 .419 44-50 .880 21 89 110 5.5 54 3 86 36 2 29 142 7.1
02 Atchley, Paris 18-11 383 21.3 27-75 .360 6-24 .250 17-24 .708 2 30 32 1.8 37 1 23 28 1 10 77 4.3
03 Wallace, Ashlyn 19-4 296 15.6 26-82 .317 18-65 .277 12-13 .923 4 27 31 1.6 6 0 20 10 1 13 82 4.3
30 Allred, Jordan 12-1 100 8.3 4-26 .154 3-21 .143 0-0 .000 1 13 14 1.2 6 0 2 10 0 5 11 0.9
04 Rubino, Madison 13-0 54 4.2 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 10 13 1.0 10 0 1 3 3 0 12 0.9
32 Milne, Chayse 9-3 89 9.9 3-16 .188 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 7 0 9 3 0 0 7 0.8
11 Alexander, Rylee 12-0 31 2.6 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 3 3 6 0.5 1 0 0 4 0 2 6 0.5
25 Bea, Skylar 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 503-1254 .401 171-546 .313 243-298 .815 159 554 713 35.7 273 9 309 217 53 117 1420 71.00
Opponents 4025 201.3 527-1232 .428 132-390 .338 226-309 .731 189 616 805 40.3 303 5 251 269 54 119 1412 70.60

Team Statistics UI OPP
SCORING 1420 1412
    Points Per Game 71.0 70.6
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 503-1254 527-1232
    Field Goal Pct .401 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-546 132-390
    3PT FG Pct .313 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-298 226-309
    FT Pct .815 .731
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 11.3
REBOUNDS 713 805
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 309 251
    Assists Per Game 15.5 12.6
TURNOVERS 217 269
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 117 119
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.0
BLOCKS 53 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 7,907 6,946
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-791 10-695
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Idaho 371 309 358 374 8 1420
Opponents 350 308 344 399 11 1412

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/21 at  Southern Utah L 65-87 278
12/30/21 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 63-76 750
01/08/22 at  Eastern Wash. W 63-42 376
01/13/22 WEBER ST. W 62-41 775
01/15/22 IDAHO ST. L 56-60 814
01/17/22 at  Montana St. L 69-79 1083
01/20/22 at  Northern Colo. W 64-59 392
01/22/22 at  Sacramento St. L 73-76 308
02/03/22 SOUTHERN UTAH W 82-63 713
02/07/22 MONTANA ST. L 84-96 1161
02/10/22 at  Idaho St. L 68-103 1101
02/12/22 at  Weber St. W 82-73 444
02/17/22 at  Montana L 73-76 2309
02/19/22 EASTERN WASH. W 79-72 466
02/21/22 MONTANA W 70-69 831
02/24/22 SACRAMENTO ST. W 73-68 756
02/26/22 NORTHERN COLO. W 88-79 888
02/28/22 PORTLAND ST. W 64-39 753
03/02/22 at  Portland St. W 73-68 302
03/04/22 at  Northern Ariz. L 69-86 353


